Assessed Interest: Freehold 

Valuation Approaches: Capitalisation Approach & DCF Analysis 

Date of Inspection: 12 August 2016 

Date of Valuation: 12 August 2016 

Market Value - As Is: 

Market Value - As If Complete: 

$1,950,000 

(One Million, Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars) 

$2,400,000 

(Two Million, Four Hundred Thousand Dollars) 

This valuation is prepared on the basis of plus GST (if any)  

Critical Assumptions: Refer Critical Assumptions section of this report. 

Valuer: 

Counter Signature: 

Swot Analysis 

Strengths & Opportunities: 

 Central convenient location